Bid validity Cost of Bid 

Document (Bid 

Fee) 

Maintenance Contract of 4 (four) 

Nos. of HP Servers (Model ML350 

Gen 9) with Back to back OEM 

Support with tracking facility against 

system Serial Number on OEM 

website for a period of 2 years 

INR 17,000.00  (Rupees 

Seventeen Thousand) 

Only 

150 (One 

Hundred fifty) 

days 

INR 1000.00  

(Rupees One 

thousand only) 

1. Technical Qualifying Requirements:  

1.1 The bidder should be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or Authorized Dealer / Distributor/ 

Partner of the OEM, who must have successfully completed similar works in any State/ Central

[...]

2. Financial Qualifying Requirement 

(i) Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT)  

MAAT in the best 3 (three) financial years out of the last 5(five) financial years, ending 31st 
March of the previous financial year, should not be less than INR. 6,09,164.00 (Rupees six 
Lakhs nine thousand one hundred and sixty four) only. 

(ii)  Liquid Asset: 

The bidder should have liquid assets or / and evidence to availability of unutilized credit 
facilities of not less than INR 84,612.00 (Rupees eighty four thousand six hundred and  
twelve) only. 

The Certificate of Banker regarding the availability of unutilized credit facilities (Fund Based 
and non-fund based) shall not be dated earlier than 30 (thirty) days prior to the date of 
opening of bids.  

Liquid Asset = Current Asset – (Inventory + Pre-Paid expenses)